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AGED STALLIONS 

Back Cavallo Cavaliere Proprietario

302 IMA TOUCH LAZY CRISTINA FISCELLA GABRIELLA ROVERE 1 1 2

YEARLING MARES

Back Cavallo Cavaliere Proprietario

210 LINA JETS CHEX CLAUDIO LULLI GRAZIANO CASCIARRI 1 1 1 1 1 1 6

TWO yrs MARES

Back Cavallo Cavaliere Proprietario

234 RD MIDNIGHT SPIRIT DAMIANO RIGHETTI DAMIANO RIGHETTI 1 1 1 1 4

Aged MARES 

Back Cavallo Cavaliere Proprietario

216 ASIAN BATIK PAOLA DONARINI PAOLA DONARINI 3 2 4 3 12

60 AM ADDICTED TO YOU MARINA BETTARINI MARINA BETTARINI 1 1 3 4 9

228 HH FLY ME TO THE MOON ELENA CORTESE MATTEONI ELENA CORTESE MATTEONI 1 1 1 2 5

225 BEST SHADE OF SUDDEN BARBARA CUNIOLO ELEONORA FERRARIS 2 3 5

303 RUM MILLIE OLENA GRAZIA RUGGIERI GRAZIA RUGGIERI 2 1 3
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Aged GELDINGS

Back Cavallo Cavaliere Proprietario

212 ZAN RED JETS CLAUDIO LULLI GIULIA CASCIARRI 2 1 1 1 3 1 9

213 ASIA BLAZE CAMILLA DONEDA MARTINA GIUGGIA 1 2 1 2 6

309 GREAT SPEEDY JACK ILARIA BARBONAGLIA GERMANA CARLINI 2 3 5

1341 JR REINING

Back Cavallo Cavaliere Proprietario

209 AJ CAPTAIN WHIZ ANDREA BONGIORNI ANDREA BONGIORNI 1 1 3 4 2 2 13

251 FROZEN MAGNUM DREAM MIRKO PIAZZI MIRKO PIAZZI 4 3 7

250 RS ZEUS OLENA RICCARDO BOLINI RICCARDO BOLINI 2 2 4

232 LITTLE VINTAGE STEP GIUSEPPE MICCICHE' QUINTESSENZA SSA 1 1 2

232 A LIKE CODE GIUSEPPE MICCICHE' GIUSEPPE MICCICHE' 1 1 2

1342 SR REINING 

Back Cavallo Cavaliere Proprietario

224 POCO TOPGUN SG ANGELO GONZATO SILVIA GANDOLFI 2 3 4 3 3 3 18

222 LAKE ONE ANGELO GONZATO RICCARDO PALMITESSA 0 0 3 4 0 0 7

223 SATURDAYNIGHT SLIDE ANGELO GONZATO RICCARDO VARINI 3 2 2 1 8

244 SR GENUINE WHIZ BARBARA CUNIOLO BARBARA CUNIOLO 1 2 3

249 JOES LIL GUN SERENA GRENZI SERENA GRENZI 0 0 0

1363 OPEN L1 WESTERN RIDING

Back Cavallo Cavaliere Proprietario

60 AM ADDICTED TO YOU MARINA BETTARINI MARINA BETTARINI 1 1 2

1383 OPEN TRAIL LEVEL 1

Back Cavallo Cavaliere Proprietario

128 CHOCOLATES FOR TE ASIA DE ZORZI ASIA DE ZORZI 6 5 5 4 12 9 41

216 ASIAN BATIK PAOLA DONARINI PAOLA DONARINI 6 6 13 14 39
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130 BEST GAME AROUND ANNA OMODEO ANNA OMODEO 5 6 14 13 38

203 TYSON MOVING MAURO VECCHIUTTI FEDERICA SAMMARCO 7 8 9 10 34

228 HH FLY ME TO THE MOON ELENA CORTESE MATTEONI ELENA CORTESE MATTEONI 0 0 11 12 23

60 AM ADDICTED TO YOU MARINA BETTARINI MARINA BETTARINI 4 4 8 6 22

213 ASIAN BLAZE CAMILLA DONEDA MARTINA GIUGGIA 10 11 21

219 FILLY VON VICKY MATTEO SALA ELEONORA BORDELLIN 8 7 15
309 GREAT SPEEDY JAC ILARIA BARBONAGLIA GERMANA CARLINI 7 8 15

198 DRESS UP DOLL MARTINA SONZOGNO PAOLA CUSATELLI 2 2 4 5 13

243 DANNY PEPPY DEBORA PAGLIAI DEBORA PAGLIAI 2 2 5 4 13

315 ROOST N WHIZ ILARIA BARBONAGLIA ANGELA ROSSI 6 7 13

229 MIDNITE KRYMSUN CRISTIAN TORRICELLI ALESSANDRA MUZZARELLI 4 5 0 0 9

195 TARIS HOLLENA CEE ANNA OMODEO ANDREA OMODEO 3 3 6

227 ORANGE JAC VANESSA BRACALONI LUCA BERNI 3 3 6

202 NEW EMOTIONS MICHELA ZAGGIA MICHELA ZAGGIA 3 3 6

307 FREDDY MIKI ILARIA BARBONAGLIA ANGELA ROSSI 2 2 4

218 BLAZE ME ON MATTEO SALA MICHELA ZANOTTI 0 0 0

138000 TRAIL AA

Back Cavallo Cavaliere Proprietario

197 CPR DRESSEDLIKABOSS MAURO VECCHIUTTI LORENZA TEDESCHI 10 10 7 7 6 6 46

212 ZAN RED JETS CLAUDIO LULLI GIULIA CASCIARRI 8 7 2 4 5 5 31

215 TOMMY PEPPY JETS CLAUDIO LULLI ALESSIA ORECCHIO 9 6 6 6 0 0 27

205 LOPIN DYNAMIC MATTEO SALA SANTINA SCARAMUZZA 7 9 16

219 FILLY VON VICKY MATTEO SALA ELEONORA BORDELLIN 6 8 14

128 CHOCOLATES FOR TE ASIA DE ZORZI ASIA DE ZORZI 2 2 3 3 2 2 14

216 ASIAN BATIK PAOLA DONARINI PAOLA DONARINI 4 2 3 3 12

130 BEST GAME AROUND ANNA OMODEO ANNA OMODEO 5 5 10

231 LA SIGNORA IN ROSSO CLAUDIO LULLI CLAUDIO LULLI 5 5 10

228 HH FLY ME TO THE MOON ELENA CORTESE MATTEONI ELENA CORTESE MATTEONI 0 0 4 4 8

213 ASIAN BLAZE CAMILLA DONEDA MARTINA GIUGGIA 3 4 7

60 AM ADDICTED TO YOU MARINA BETTARINI MARINA BETTARINI 4 3 7

218 BLAZE ME ON MATTEO SALA MICHELA ZANOTTI 0 0 0
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1440 OPEN HUNTER UNDER SADDLE

Back Cavallo Cavaliere Proprietario

213 ASIAN BLAZE CAMILLA DONEDA MARTINA GIUGGIA 2 2 2 2 8

228 HH FLY ME TO THE MOON ELENA CORTESE MATTEONI ELENA CORTESE MATTEONI 1 1 2 2 6

216 ASIAN BATIK PAOLA DONARINI PAOLA DONARINI 3 3 6
196 INPATUATION MARTINA SONZOGNO ANNA MAKELA 1 1 2
307 FREDDY MIKI ILARIA BARBONAGLIA ANGELA ROSSI 1 1 2

1440 OPEN HUNTER UNDER SADDLE LEVEL 1

Back Cavallo Cavaliere Proprietario

196 INPATUATION MARTINA SONZOGNO ANNA MAKELA 1 1 4 4 10

228 HH FLY ME TO THE MOON ELENA CORTESE MATTEONI ELENA CORTESE MATTEONI 2 2 2 3 9

303 RUM MILLIE OLENA GRAZIA RUGGIERI GRAZIA RUGGIERI 3 2 5

60 AM ADDICTED TO YOU MARINA BETTARINI MARINA BETTARINI 1 1 2

1420 OPEN WESTERN PLEASURE

Back Cavallo Cavaliere Proprietario

130 BEST GAME AROUND MARK SHAFFER ANNA OMODEO 5 5 10

301 THE MAGICIAN MERLIN CRISTINA FISCELLA LAURA CRISTINI 4 4 8

219 FILLY VON VICKY MATTEO SALA ELEONORA BORDELLIN 4 3 7

217 RCD RADICAL BOY MATTEO MAZZATO MATTEO MAZZATO 3 2 1 1 0 0 7

130 BEST GAME AROUND ANNA OMODEO ANNA OMODEO 2 4 6

302 IMA TOUCH LAZY FRANCESCO BASSI GABRIELLA ROVERE 3 3 6

198 DRESS UP DOLL MARTINA SONZOGNO PAOLA CUSATELLI 0 0 2 2 4

Pagina 4



WESTERN PLEASURE LEVEL 1

Back Cavallo Cavaliere Proprietario

230 THE KRYMSUN KANDYMAN CRISTIAN TORRICELLI ALESSANDRA MUZZARELLI 4 4 7 5 20

316 HONOLULU ELISA MARCUZZI LISA WIESINGER 6 7 13

198 DRESS UP DOLL MARTINA SONZOGNO PAOLA CUSATELLI 3 3 3 2 11

301 THE MAGICIAN MERLIN FRANCESCO BASSI LAURA CRISTINI 4 6 10

302 IMA TOUCH LAZY CRISTINA FISCELLA GABRIELLA ROVERE 5 4 9

225 BEST SHADE OF SUDDEN BARBARA CUNIOLO ELEONORA FERRARIS 3 3 6

303 RUM MILLIE OLENA GRAZIA RUGGIERI GRAZIA RUGGIERI 2 3 5

217 RCD RADICAL BOY MATTEO MAZZATO MATTEO MAZZATO 0 0 2 1 0 0 3

242 IM CERTANLY COOL ANDREA BONGIORNI GIORGIO VIEL 1 2 3

205 LOPIN DYNAMIC MATTEO SALA SANTINA SCARAMUZZA 0 0 0

110900 OPEN RANCH TRAIL

Back Cavallo Cavaliere Proprietario

122 MIMAS YANKEE DREAM MARINA BETTARINI MARINA BETTARINI 1 1 1 1 4

OPEN RANCH RIDING

Back Cavallo Cavaliere Proprietario

212 ZAN RED JETS CLAUDIO LULLI GIULIA CASCIARRI 3 2 5 4 3 3 20

215 TOMMY PEPPY JETS CLAUDIO LULLI ALESSIA ORECCHIO 2 3 2 5 2 2 16

247 LES SMOKIN CHIC CLAUDIA PASTORE BARBARA CUNIOLO 6 6 12

228 HH FLY ME TO THE MOON ELENA CORTESE MATTEONI ELENA CORTESE MATTEONI 4 1 1 1 7

244 SR GENUINE WHIZ BARBARA CUNIOLO BARBARA CUNIOLO 3 3 6

122 MIMAS YANKEE DREAM MARINA BETTARINI MARINA BETTARINI 1 1 1 2 5

OPEN RANCH RIDING LEVEL 1

Back Cavallo Cavaliere Proprietario

201 APRIL OF DIAMONDS LUCA BERNI LUCA BERNI 3 3 4 4 7 5 26

243 DANNY PEPPY DEBORA PAGLIAI DEBORA PAGLIAI 6 7 5 4 22
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228 HH FLY ME TO THE MOON ELENA CORTESE MATTEONI ELENA CORTESE MATTEONI 3 5 6 6 20

244 SR GENUINE WHIZ BARBARA CUNIOLO BARBARA CUNIOLO 9 9 18

128 CHOCOLATES FOR TE MARTINA SONZOGNO ASIA DE ZORZI 5 6 2 3 16

247 LES SMOKIN CHIC CLAUDIA PASTORE BARBARA CUNIOLO 8 8 16

308 AM BIGBANG THEORY FILIPPO ANTONUTTI FILIPPO ANTONUTTI 8 8 16

122 MIMAS YANKEE DREAM MARINA BETTARINI MARINA BETTARINI 1 1 7 3 12

315 ROOST N WHIZ ILARIA BARBONAGLIA ANGELA ROSSI 4 7 11

309 GREAT SPEEDY JACK ILARIA BARBONAGLIA GERMANA CARLINI 3 2 5

214 ROOST N WHIZ ILARIA BARBONAGLIA ANGELA ROSSI 2 2 4

227 ORANGE JAC VANESSA BRACALONI LUCA BERNI 2 2 4

226 HH DESPICABLE ME ELENA CORTESE MATTEONI ELENA CORTESE MATTEONI 0 1 1 1 3
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